

OSS ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICE, INC 830 Kingsley Avenue Orange Park, FL 32073 (904) 264-3993

March 1, 1995

3. 11. F. F. 15

Corporate Records Florida Dept of State Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Environmental Control of Pensacola, Inc.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find check in amount of \$122.50 for filing on the above mentioned.

Please process accordingly.

Thank you,

Nala

Linda Ross DeGolyer, Accountant

| ARTICLES | OF | IN | COR | PORATION | |
|------------------|------|----|-----|------------|------|
| | | OF | | | |
| ENVIRONMENTAL CO |)NTR | 10 | OF | PENSACOLA, | INC. |

۰.

A 200

55 152 -4

ក្នុ ស៊ូ

5

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Environmental Control of Pensacola, Inc.

ARTICLE II

This corporation shall have a perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

This corporation is authorized 300 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the principle office and service of process of the initial registered office of this corporation is 1149 Creighton Road, Suite 1, Pensacola, FL 32504. The name of the initial registered agent is Michelle Wrye and hereby accepts and is familiar with the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

ARTICLE VI

This corporation shall have two directors. The names and titles of said directors is as follows:

Brian Wrye, President

Michelle Wrye, Vice President

ARTICLE VII

The names and addresses of the incorporators is as follows:

Brian Wrye 1149 Creighton Road, Suite 1 Pensacola, FL 32504

Michelle Wrye 1149 Creighton Road, Suite 1 Pensacola, FL 32504

ARTICLE VIII

The Board of Directors are authorized, with the approval of the Stockholders, to issue "Section 1244 Stock" as defined by Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code and the same may be amended from time to time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 1st day of March 1995.

.

. ...

- michael Winger-

"I am hereby familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation."

michelle Wiye.

Michelle Wrye

.

The principle office and the mailing address for the corporation are the same.

The principle office is the mailing address for the corporation. The registered office is the location where service of process can be accepted.

The address is: 1149 Creighton Road, Suite 1 Pensacola, FL 32504

22 127 -1 PILI2: 12

| | PLICATION | ALL INST | RUCTIONS | BEFORE C | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| ٠ | FÖR 🕴 🔛 🦊 | | Sondra B. Mor Socratary of S | tato | | fil.ED | | | |
| | EINSTATEMENT P9500028016 | | ATIONS | 96 NOV 21 AM 11+ 59 | | | | | |
| . Сөдөн | UMENT # P950(alion Name RONMENTAL CONTROL | | | С. | SEC | RETARY OF STA ANASSEE, FLOP | NTE NDA | | |
| Pilocipal Place of Dissionan Mailing Address 1149 CREKHTON RD 1149 CREKHTC BUITE 1 SHITE 1 PENSACOLA FL 32504 PENSACOLA FL | | iton RD | | REINSTATEMENT 90 | | | | | |
| ll above r New Pr | addrosses are incorrect in any way, line il rincipal Office Address, il Applicable | trough incorrect in 3. Now Maile | normation and enter c ng Office Address, If / | orrection below. Applicable | 4. Date Incorporate | d or Ounlified | | | |
| Suite, Apl. #, etc. Suite, Apl. # | | * | | To Do Dukiness in Flosida 04/04/1995 | | | | | |
| City & Stat | 10 | City & State | | | B. FEI Number 59-329 | 7161 | Applied For Not Applicable | | |
| lip | Country | Zip | Country | , | d. CERTIFICATE OF S | STATUS DEGIRED | | | |
| . Namos | und Street Addresses of Each Officer an | u/or Director (Flo | | | | | | | |
| Title(4) | Name of Officers and/or Directors | | I ON | et Address of Each icer and/or Director e Post Office Box N | r | City / State / Zip | | | |
| PD | WRYE, BRIAN | | 1140 CREIGHTO | N AD SUITE 1 | M | NBACOLA FL 388 | M | | |
| VD | WRYE, MICHELLE | | 11:9 CREIGHTO | N ND SUITE 1 | | PENBACOLA FL SESO4 | | | |
| | | | | | 900 | -11/26/96 ****375.00 | 36199 01024007 ****375.00 | | |
| | | t Resistant Ant | nt | | 9. Name and Addre | BI- | 22 - U | | |
| | | | | Name | | | | | |
| WRYE | e, Neme and Address of Curren | | | | est Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) | | | | |
| 1149 | e, Michelle Creighton RD | | | Street Address (I | P.O. Box Number is No | (Acceptable) | | | |
| 11 49 Suite | e, Michelle Creighton RD | | | Street Address (I Suite, Apt. #, Etc City | | Su | | | |
| 1149 SUITE PENS | E, MICHELLE CREGHTON RD E 1 SACOLA FL 32504 Ig appointed the registered agent of the a of Appint | pove named com | Unge | Suite, Apt. #, Elc City | bligations of Section 6(| | | | |
| 1149 SUTTE PENS 0. 1, being ignature c egistered 1. DC | E, MICHELLE CREGHTON RD E 1 SACOLA FL 32504 Ig appointed the registered agent of the a of Appint | any intang | Int MUST SIGN | Suite, Apt. #, Etc City In and accept the o | bilgations of Section 6(| 544 17.0505, F.S. Date(See other (See other | | | |
| 1145 SUITE PENS 0. 1, being ignature of legistered 11. DC DE 2. 1 certify | E, MICHELLE CREIGHTON RD E 1 SACOLA FL 32504 Ing appointed the registered agent of the a of Agent Michelle Agent for the second | AEGISTERED AG any intang . 199.032, eiver or trustee on solution has been | ible tax to the Florida Statu | Suite, Apt. #, Etc City It and accept the o Hand accept the o Butes. Yes this application as p rate name satisfies | biligations of Section 60 | See other : 07.0505, F.S. 0ate //////////////////////////////////// | side for information tangible tax.) | | |